Town of Tyrone Contract Renewal Form

Vendor: TruGreen LP

Original Contract Date: November, 29 2019
Contract for: Fertilization and Weed Control

New Contract Extension Date: June 30, 2024

This extension agreement as described above extends the existing contract without change including,
but is not limited to, conditions, scope of work, term, schedule, and insurance requirements. Price has
remains at $10,360 annually as per the attached TruGreen chart entitled, “2023/2024 Commercial
Account Service Confirmation”. As Vendor, you here by confirm that you have legal authority with the
company to approve contracts and extensions, and your company accepts the same contract as the
original contract for the time extension listed above. Also attached is an update Certificate of Insurance

for the amounts depicted on the contract. The Town has attached TruGreen’s 2023/2024 Commercial
Account Service Confirmation sheet for their convenience.

=
r:t*""” j/)
e o~ ¥
.d‘"‘.. : 4
o ¥ r
r7/4
S
.-f' f &
&—v/ﬂﬁ o

F d
."Ic
F
.
3 4
J_l"
Fi
L
o 5

Y
Vendor Signature é PR

Vendor Name: (printed) »-)-“— &D@Eiﬁﬁ Date signed: + / I / 75

The Town of Tyrone hereby agrees to the extension of the contract as allowed under the provisions of
the original contract.

Town Signature

Name: (Printed) Date Signed:




